FCRM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-83) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECC.	05-12	-1999	MEET OU	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi- 5-7-99
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼				3 1 44 
To the Honorable Commiss		10103	34448	:hed original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s):	enter de la	2. Name and a	ddress of red	eiving party(ies)
Century Surety Company			Name: Century Business Services, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			Internal Address:		
	los) attached: G 16	55 U NO	☐ Association	on	
3. Nature of conveyance:			General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Other Yes Of No		
Execution Date: April 29	9, 1999		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   You		
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or pate</li> <li>A. Trademark Application N</li> <li>75/357,803 - 09/09/9</li> <li>75/354,353 - 09/09/9</li> </ul>	lo.(s) 97	litional numbers at	B. Tradema ached? □ Yes t¥ No	rk Registratio	on No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	•	ondence	Total numbe registrations		
Name: Gordon D. Ki Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boissel		P.L.L.	7. Total fee (37 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorize	i	ged to deposit account
	03 40.00 OP	IP: 44115 DO NOT US	8. Deposit acco 18-0988 (Attach duplicat		age if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the fo	oregoing inform	ation is true and co	prrect and an	y attached copy is a true copy c
Gordon D. Kinder Name of Person Signing	Total number	(xxd cm D)	Signature cover sheet, attachmen		Date DEMARK FRAME: 0558

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CENTURY SURETY COMPANY, an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business at 2400 Corporate Exchange Drive, Suite 290, Columbus, Ohio 43231 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the attached Trademark Schedule, which is specifically incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business with which such Trademarks are associated, and applications for the registration of such Trademarks are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Applications"); and

WHEREAS, CENTURY BUSINESS SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation formerly known as International Alliance Services, Inc., having a principal place of business at 6480 Rockside Woods Blvd., South, Suite 330, Cleveland, Ohio 44131 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the Trademark Registrations and Applications, and together with all the rights to sue and recover for any past or future infringements of any of the Trademarks, and all goodwill of the business with which the foregoing are associated, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has on the 29th day of April 1999 caused this Assignment of U.S. Trademarks to be executed.

CENTURY SURETY COMPANY

By: Lay J. How Craig L. Stout, Chairman

STATE OF OHIO ) SS: COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On the 24 day of April 1999, personally appeared before me Craig L. Stout, who stated that he is the Chairman of CENTURY SURETY COMPANY, an Ohio corporation, and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act of CENTURY SURETY COMPANY for the purpose therein set forth.

My commission expires:

LYNN A. KRIESSLER, Attorney Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no Expiration Date

Section 147.03, R.C.

## **UNITED STATES PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATION**

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
CENTURY SURETY COMPANY	75/357,803	09/09/97
CENTURY INSURANCE GROUP	75/354,353	09/09/97

\DOCUMNTS\CLIENTS\CENTURY\GENERAL\TrademarkAssignment.499.wpd

RECORDED: 05/07/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0560